' CHANGE ORDER

No. 1{Final)
DATE OF ISSUANCE _October 15, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR:
Contract: Construction
Project: Addition and Renovations to the Planning & Zoning Building
OWNER's Contract No. SCP Project No. Architect's Contract No. CD 2512
Architect: Campo Designs — Architects
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Add the Following Work Ttems;
a. New Contract Item #1: New surge protector on the LED lighting circuit.
Addition of § 7,178, See attached cost estimate for details.
b. New Contract Item #2: Relocate 2 new AC units to front elevation.
Addition of § 3,091. See attached cost estimate for details.
c. New Contract Item #3: Install new epoxy floor finish to rear porch,
Addition of § 1,269. See attached cost estimate for details.
d. New Contract ltem #4: Install new heavy-duty attic access stair.
Addition of $ 1,171. See attached cost estimate for details.
e. New Confract Item #5: Repair rot in fascia/soffit, install mtl. Grout voids.
Addition of § 1,877. See attached cost estimate for details.
f. New Contract Item #6: Supply and install Hghting of flagpaole.

Addition of § 1,264. See attached cost estimate for details.

Total of Added Work Ttems = (+$9,850.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information
1. Add Work Items

LED lighting apparently susceptible to minor power surges. Surge protector on lighting circuit only.
Due to the closeness of the existing bldg. to the property line, P & Z wanted new AC units to relocate to the
front.

. The new rear porch has three different finishes including terrazzo which can be very slippery when wet.

d.  Govt. Bldgs. wanted easier access to the attic area for AC maintenaoce.

e. During demolition of guiters, rot was discovered and metal requested to cover all fascia surfaces.
2. Add Time Items

a. Tropical Storm Gordon affected progress (Sept3, 4™) requiring high wind prep.

b.  Owner requested to relocate the new AC units to the front through schedule off 3 days.

g p

Attachments: Change Directives 1 thru 6

00806 rev3
(00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_October 31, 2018
$_507,000. Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _ to
No.__to_ : No. __ :
Substantial Completion:
$ 0 Ready for final payment;
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order; Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _Oct. 31. 2018
$  507,000.. Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)
Net increase of this Change Order: Net increase this Change Order (5 days):
Substantial Completion: November 5, 2018
$ 9.850. Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion;
$_ 516,850, Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)

RECOMI\@W APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: Q AlA By By: _} Jov ?

ARCHITRCT (Authbrized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTT{ACT@R(Autho‘r'i&ed Signature)
Date: @1 15 2218 - Date: Date: /P =IS~/%

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Docwments Comimittee and endorsed by The Associated General Conlractors of America and the Censtruction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev3
00806-2



AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (N&me and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: Juiy 10, 2018 - : .

Zoning Bldg, o ARCHITECT: []
14996 River Road - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONSULTANT: ]

Hahnville, LA. 70057

o CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018 FIELD: [
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD '
101 Loiiisiana Stregt __ 2512 : OTHER: []
Paradis, LA 70080

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;
{Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

~ Atthe re_quést of deemment Buildings, a surge protector for the LEID light circuit was requested due to past mantenance
. experiences.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
: »Lump Sum increase of $1,178.00

 [J .UnitPriceof§ . per
[ - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007
- As follows:

2 The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjnstment, if any, is (0 days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signaiure indicates agreement
beeomes offective IMMEDIATELY as a Construetion Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjestments in Contract
Contracior shall proceed with flie change(s) deseribed above. Sum: and Confract Time set forth in this
' CCD.

Campo Designs -- Architects St Charles Parish - Frickey Brothets Construction, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Ducayet Drive . P. O.Box 302 101 Louisiana Street
Destrehan b A 70047 o=y, Hahnville, LA 70057 N Paradis, LA 70080
ADDREESy 'V ADDRESS // ADDRESS

A PSS ,ﬁ;@%z—z i’ﬂz%gf,, Dowe gown/
BY (Sigtfh‘ure) ~ BY (Signature) é// BY Wignddure) D

* Joha B Campo Bob Masserly _ Doug Songy
{Typed namg) {Tyvped name) (Typed name)
‘({& TS 7-17-20,8

DATE | DATE DATE

Ea

AlA Document G714™ = 2007, Copyright @ 2001 and 2007 by The American Instituie of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA® Document Is
protecied by L.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thls AIA® Document, or any portion of i,
may result in severe civl and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maxlmum extent possible under the lave. This document was preduced by
AlA software at 10:25:40 on 67/17/2018 under Order No. 5804375360 which expires on 03/12/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: : (3BOADAZA)



401 Louisiana Street

Frickey Brothers Construﬁtion Inc. Change Order

Paradis, LA 70080 - L pdte

Phone: 985 758-7332  Fax: 085 758-7338 Rt P
- 6/25/2018 4443 -

frickeyorothers@gmail com

Name!Address

St Challes Pansh |
15045 River Road
P.0O. Box 302

Hahnville, La 70057

Lighting Panels

: __':-',?Description

We propose to furnlsh iabor materials insurance, and supervisson to perform the - - T 1'\ 7800
followlng:

1, Install new 100 amp’pane! next to new panel for lighting circuits.
2. Panel is to be surge protected and used only for LED lighting. -
3. Change lighting circuits on okl panels to new lighting panel.

4. This panel is installed for protection of LED lighting.

Total $1,178.00




AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

R

- PROJECT: (Name and address) CIRECTIVE NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [_]
Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: July 31, 2018 : \ :
14996 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ~ CONSULTANT: [

Hahnville, LA 70057 .-

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018 FELD: (]
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CDD '

. 101 Louisiana Street 2512 : OTHER: []
Paradis, LA 70080

CONTRACTOR: [

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;
(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any aitached information in the alternative)

" At'the request of P & Z and Government Buildings, the A/C condensor units were refocated away from the side property line
_ to preserve compliance with sideyard setback distances. Units larger than original ones and not necessarily grandfathered
in, K

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
. - The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
= Lwmp Sum increase of $3,091.00

[« Unii Price of per

[1 « As'provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007 ; M/I
o . 27
» As follows:
oA gge , Qze
o _ ¥ epgas £ 3
2. The Contract Time is proposed toremain-anchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (ﬁf days).
When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becormes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Conslruction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) deseribed above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
' : . ’ CCD,
Campo Designs - Architects St. Charles Parish Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Ducayet Drive P. 0. Box 302 11 Louisiana Street
Destrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Paradis, LA 70080
ADDRES§~ C h ADDRESS / ADDRESS
BY (Sigfmtur‘e) & BY (Signature) ﬂ BY &ignatre) \/
John E Campo > Bob Masserly Doug Songy
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed pame)
a1 % )-00/8 7/21118
pate Y 7 DATE DATE ,

Ed

AlA Document G714™ - 2007, Copyright @ 2001 and 2007 by The American Institute of Archilects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docurnent, or any portion of i, 9
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document was produced by

AlA software at 06;58:19 on 07/31/2018 under Order No, 5804375360 which expires on 03/12/20189, and s not for resale.

User Notes: {3B9ADA3T)



Frickey Brothers Construction inc.
101 Louisiana Sireet

Change Order

_ " Paradis, LA 70080 " Date N 'rNUmbe}:
Phone: 985 758-7332 Fay: 985 758-7335 ' '
: 71252018 4462
frickeybrothers@gmail.com
Name/Address
St. Charles Parish
15045 River Road
P.C. Box 302
Hahnville, La 70057 e - ;
Project... -
Copper Lines

S eseription kU Tetal
We propose to furnish iabor, materials, insurance, and supervision to perform the 2,'357_00

following:
1. Re-tun copper lines to front of bullding by River Road in order to relocate
condensing units as specified.

Total $2,357.00




Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.
101 Louisiana Street

Paradis, LA 70080

Change Order

. Date R §

" Number:

Phone: 985 758-7332 Fax: 985 758-7335

71242018 4481
frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Name!Address R - |
81, Charles Parish
156046 River Road
£.0. Box 302
Hahnvillg, La 70057 T e

. [.Projeet " ..

AC Rewire

 Description

We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervision to perform the

following:
1. Rawire AC condenser units from original planned area to new lacation.

734.00

Total

$734.00




' AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Name and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 003 OWNER: |_]
‘Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: Sept 5, 2018 .

~ Zoning Bldg. o : ARCHITECT:[]

14996 River Road - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONSULTANT: []

Hahnville, LA 70057

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) GONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018 FIELD: []
" Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD e

101 Louisiana Street . 2512 ‘ OTHER: [}
" Paradis, LA 70080

CONTRACTOR: []

- You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
{Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

At the request of P & Z and Government Buildings, the newly created side porch has a mix of surfaces (terrazzo, new
concrete, ete). It was advised by the contractor and concurred by the architect to put an epoxy surface material to seal
. potential waier infiltration issues to seal at the wall connection and to give an even, slip resistant surface coating.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis.of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
-+ Lump Sum increase of $1,269.00

[ «UnitPrice of § per
[I - As provided in-Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007
L3 - Asfollows:

2. TheContract Time is prbposeﬂ to remain unchanged, The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).
'Wh_en signed by the Ownet and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor sighature indicates agreement
becomes cffective IMMEDIATELY as a Coustiuction Change Directive {CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forih in this
: L CCD.
Campo. Designs - Atchitects St. Charles. Parish. Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc..
ARCHITECT (Firm name) DWNER (Firam nome) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Dugayet Drive P. 0. Box 302 101 Louisiana Street
Destrehan, LA 70047 © Hahnville, LA 70057 Paradis, LA 70080
- ADD?EQSQ. ’ﬁQ ADDRESS _ ADDRESS
., } '
7“"--;\ ﬁf/ e d %ZM%C{;// .hM g -
BY (Signdture) Uw BY (Signatw'e) __A- BY(Sigrtliure)
John E Campo Bob Masse Doug Songy
{Typed nane) ‘ {Typed name) (Typed ngme)
ﬂﬂa% 9-2-2008 ‘77&//8

DATE ' ¢ DATE DATE

AlA Document G714™ — 2007. Capyright © 2001 and 2007 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
piotected by U.8. Copyright Law and internaiional Treaties. Unauthorlzad repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Dosument, or any portion of It,
may resuit In severa civlf and criminal penalties, @nd wili he prosecuted to the maximum sxtent possible under the law. This document was produced by
AA software at 12:16:569 on 09/05/2018 under Order No, 5804375360 which expires on 03/12/2019, and is not for resale,

User Notes: . (3BBADA3S)

1



Frickey Brothers Construction inc.
101 Louisiana Sireet

Change Order

Paradis, LA 70080 ' Date Number:
Phone: 985 758-7332  Fax: 985 758-7335 - ——
7/30/2018 4483 -
frickeybrothers@gmail.com
.Name/Address
St Charles Parlsh
15045 River Road
P.0. Box 302
Hahnville, La-70057 )
- Project. -
Epoxy Floor
_ Dascripilon o L I | Total s _
\We propose to furmsh labor matenals insurance, and super\nszon to perform the 1,269.00

following:
1. Clean, prime, and paint epoxy floor in rear of building.

Total $1,269.00




%AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Wame and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 004 OWNER: | ]
Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: Oct 10, 2018 , .

Zoning Bldg, ARCHITECT: [}
14996 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONSULTANT: []

Hahnville, LA 70057

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018
Frickey Brothers Conslruction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD
101 Louisiana Streét 2512

Paradis, LA 70080

CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: []
OTHER: []

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
{Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

At the request of P & 7 and Government Buildings, an attic access stair, heavy duty type, will be provided and installed for

ease of access to AC equipment. Unit to be installed in toilet room alcove ceiling,

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1, The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price jg;
X . Lump Sum increase of $1,171.00
- (3 +Unit Price of $ per

[} . As provided in Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007
O .As follows:

2, The Contract Time is proposed to remrain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).
When signe'd'by the Owner and Architect and received by the Coniractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes elfective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Coniracior shatl proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
- : CCD.
Campo Besigns - Architects St. Charles Parish Frickey Brothers Construction, Tnc.
. ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
105 Ducayet Drive . P, O. Box 302 101 Louisiana Street
Déstrehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Paradis, LA 70030

ADDREC}SQ% A;I;?ES; Wm | / ADDI':ESS

BY (Signgture) Y BY (Signature) / BY (Srgnature)
John E Campo Bob Masserly Doug Songy
(Tvped nam ({yped name) (Typed name)
i l.a:aiwé Jo-15-20/8 fe=i1~1%
DATE : ) DATE DATE

-~

AlA Document G714™ ~ 2007, Copyright © 2001 and 2007 by The Amsrican Insfitute of Archilects, AlE rights reserved. WARNING: This AA® Document Is

protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AYA? Document, or any portion of i,

may resuit in severe civil and crimtinal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document was produced by

AlA software at 08:42:59 on 1/11/2018 under Order No. 5804375360 which expites on 03/12/2012, and is not for resale.
User Notes:

(3BOADAZE)

-1



Frickey Brothers Construction Inc. Ch ange Order

101 Louisiana Street

}T‘Bﬂiﬁ Paradis, LA 70080 : - “Date - © 1 Number:

Phone: 885 758-7332 Fax; 985 758-7335

10/1/2018 4521
frickeybrothers@gmail.com

'NamelAddress N

St Charles Pansh

15045 River Road

P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, La 70057 I

St_airoase
| . . | Descrlptlon - :: iy 4- Total |

' We propose to furntsh Iabor matersals insurance, and supervision to perform the 1, 171 00

following:
1. Install new heavy duty, installed staircase in grid ceifing.

Total $1,171.00




- SATA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PROJECT: (Name and address) BIRECTIVE NUMBER: 605 OWNER: [
Renovations and Additions to Planning & DATE: Oct 10, 2018 . \ .

Zoning Bldg. _ ARCHITECT: []
14996 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONSULTANT: 7]

Hahnville, LA 70057

CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) GCONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018 FIELD: [
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CD a
101 Louisiana Street 2512 : OTHER: ]
Paradis, LA 70080

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;
{Describe briefly any propaséd changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

Unforseen conditions arose on the exterior requiring repairs and corrections not in the contract. The first was rot discovered
ot sorme of the existing fascia and soffit, installing metal fascia to cover the existing conditions and repairs. The second was a
void discovered after removal of existing windows. Grout must be added to anchor the new windows.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1, The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
-Lump Sum increase of $1,877.00

_ [l -UnitPrice of §  per
[ - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of AIA Document A201-2007
[1 . As follows:

2. The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjustment, if any, is (0 days).

- When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document Conlractor signature indicates agreement
becumes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this

CCD,

- Campo Designs - Architects St. Charles Parish Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc,
ARCHITECT (#irm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

105 Ducayet Drive . 0. Box 302 101 Louisiana Street
Desirehan, LA 70047 Hahnville, LA 70057 Pgl_';_aiiis, LA T0080

. ADD@{Q@ ADDRESS 7 ARDRESS
BY (Sighature) W BY (Signature) ™ BY ($gnatu¥) OJ'

John E Campo Bob Masserly Doug Sohgy
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
- _—l e
(& io\i@, //u/fc?ﬁi’/g— jJox\~|®
patE b DATE DATE

AlA Document G714™ - 2007. Copyright © 260% and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA? Document is
protected by U.5. Copyright Law and intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe elvit and criminal penattles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. This document was produced by
AJA software at 08:54:28 on 10/11/2018 under Order No. 5804375360 which expires on 03/12/2019, and is not for resale,

User Notes: {3B9ADAZD)



Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.

s Change Order
101 Louisiana Street

Paradis, LA 70080 ‘ - Datie _ | Number:

Phone: 985 758-7332 Fax: 985758-7335

10/1/2018 4522
frickeybrothers@gmail.com
Name/Address _
St. Charles Parish
15045 River Road
P.C. Box 302
Hahnville, La 70057 i )
- Project. .
Soffit and Facia Repair

Dast;riptibn S T " Total

We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervision to perform the - 510.00
following:

1. Remove and replace approximately 12' of fascia board.
2. Remove and replace approximately 8' of soffit.

3. Prep, prime and paint.

4. Clean up and haul off debris.

Total $510.00




Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.

101 Louisiana Street

Change Order

E Paradis, LA 70080  Date Number:
Phone: 985758-7332  Fax: 985 758-7335 - N
10/1/2018 4523
frickeybrothers@gmail.com
EName/Address
Si. Charles Parish
15045 River Road
F.0. Box 302
Hahnville, La 70057 "
. . Project:
Metal Fasica
e | - Description IR Yol
We propose to furnish labor, materials, insurance, and supervision to perform the 690,00
foltowing:
1. Install approximately 160" metal fascia on old part of building.
2. Cleanup and haul off debris.
Total $620.00




Frickey Brothers Construction Inc.

101 Louisiana Street
Paradis, LA 70080

Phone: 985 758-7332 985 758-7338

Fax:

frickaybrothers@gmall.com

Change Order

Numbe?

1010/2018 } 4529 }
- . H

Name/Address i

i St Charles Parlsh

1 15045 River Road
{P.0. Box 302

i Hahnville, I.a 70057

Pro;ect

Window Grout
Descnption _ " o Total
We pm}‘:t;sﬂgtc‘;ﬁ;ﬁ;gh ggor matersa!s ingd;;nce and superVIBioﬁwtmoKE;;f‘c;rﬁm the - 877. 00
followmg
; 1 Grout voids in between bricks on sides and bottom ledge of all remaining windows. !
2 Clean up and hau) off debris,
{
|
i !
1 ‘s
i i
|
- S S -
@ ¢ Totat i $677.00




: ?@%AIA Document G714" - 2007

Construction Change Directive

PRQJECT: {Name and address) DIRECTIVE NUMBER: 006 ' OWNER: [_]
Renovations and Additions to Planning &  DATE: Oet 10, 2018 : \ '

Zoning Bldg. o ARCHITECT: []
14996 River Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction . ~ CONSULTANT:-[]

Hahnville, LA 70057

TO CONTRACTOR: {Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: May 25, 2018 FIELD: [
Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc. ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CD ;
101 Louisiana Street 2512 ‘ OTHER: []
Paradis, LA 70080

CONTRACTOR: [}

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract;
(Describe briefly any proposed changes or list any attached information in the alternative)

' At the request of P & Z, the flagpole needs lighting so the flag does not have to be taken down each evening. This change
item includes an LED fixture and underground wiring,

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
t. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxitmum Price is:
' « Lump Sum increase of $1,264.00
L1 - Unit Price of $ per

[ - As provided in Section 7.3.3 of ATA Document A201-2007
] - As follows:

2 The Contract Time is proposed to remain unchanged. The proposed adjusiment, if any, is (0 days).
‘When sighed by the Owner and Archilect and received by the Contractor, this document Contractor signature indicates agreement
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the with the proposed adjustments in Contract
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above. Sum and Contract Time set forth in this
. CCD.
Campo Designs - Architects St. Charles Parish Trickey Brathers Construction, Inc,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
. 105 Ducayet Drive P.O.Box 302 101 Louisiana Street
Destrehan, LA 70047 . Hahnville, LA 70057 Paradis, LA 70080
ADDRESS Q az ADDRESS ADDRESS
Qv , 720 %X%% -l :\\ SM
BY (Sigmi‘ure) ) BY (Signature) > BY TSignanire) v/
JohnE Campo . Bob Masserly Doug Songy
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed rame)
(a(tw (€ [ -2O45 jo -\ —\@
pate Vv § DATE DATE

4

AlA Document G714™ — 2007, Copyright @ 2001 and 2007 by The Arnarican Inslifute of Architects, Al rigits reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.3. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction o distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it 1
may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This dorument was produced by

AlA software at 16:17:49 on 10/11/2018 under Order No. 5804375350 which expires on 03/12/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes; (3B2ADA2S)



Frickey Brothers Construction inc.

Change Order
101 Louisiana Street RSO o - .

Paradis, LA 70080 L Numiber:
Phone: 985 758-7332  Fax: 985 758-7335 B
| 9/6/2018 4511
frickeybrothers@gmail.com

Name!Adds S —
$t. Charles Parish
15045 River Road

P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, La 70057

Flag Pole Light

We propose to furnish labor, materials, msurahce, and supervision to perform the 1,264.00 |
following:

1. Trench approximately 100 ft.

2. install circuit for light.

3. Install wiring and conduit to flood light.
4. Fotm and concrete base for light.

5. Install 70 watt led flood.

Total $1,264.00




